1
DL-200W-EXC
Features
• Class I structure
• Rated input voltage: 100-120Vac/200-240Vac ～ 50/60Hz
• Compliant with EMC EN55035/55032 Class A
conducted/ radiated emission requirements.
• Operating temperature up to 70°C

2. Ripple and noise measurement method: use a 12" twisted-pair wire terminated with 0.1μF & 47μF parallel capacitor, and measured at
20MHz bandwidth.
Model No. Input Voltage
Power
max.
Output
Voltage
Output
Current max.
Efficiency
typ.
Ripple
Voltage
Voltage
ADJ.
DL-200W-V12-EXC 100-120Vac/200-240Vac 200W 12Vdc 16.67A 90% 240mV ±10%
DL-200W-V15-EXC 100-120Vac/200-240Vac 200W 15Vdc 13.34A 90% 240mV ±10%
DL-200W-V24-EXC 100-120Vac/200-240Vac 200W 24Vdc 8.34A 91% 240mV ±10%
DL-200W-V36-EXC 100-120Vac/200-240Vac 200W 36Vdc 5.56A 91% 360mV ±10%
DL-200W-V48-EXC 100-120Vac/200-240Vac 200W 48Vdc 4.17A 91% 360mV ±10%
2
DL-200W-EXC
Input characteristics
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Remark